| o395

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ~

g”’"’%

i 8
Where Florida Begins.
November 24, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Thomas G. McKnight = KM

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Cecelia Street Drainage Improvements
Contractor: Aquino Construction, Inc.
Contract No: 9045-21

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract AmMouUnt .......ccoeeiieeeiiieiec e $85,904.00
Previous Change Order NO. O........ccceeeiiveeiiiiiee e $0.00
Change Order No. T .o $5,115.26
Total Revised_ Contract AmMount........cooeeveeveeeeeie v, $91,019.26
ACCOUNT NUMDET it e See attached

Thiségﬁice recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of"
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

0set

_,
LARY

TGM:Iw

MOTSTAL] 1USHAArOn.LY
Ghafiibl #1

214 N, Hogan St., 10% Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 - Phone; 904.255.8762 © Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net



1A

10

11

12

13

14

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project &’,Cdl_.a{_, 9“ Q’Lﬂ-«;n Cij;(_, Z’V:bﬂ

Changs Order Number [ PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
Contract Number L AYD? THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER
Actlon Date Recelved Date Signad Date Forwarded Signature Days

Data |nitlated

NIA N/A 12/ 3o

-

Contractor Execution ¢ '/ o

Construction Managemant i / .

TR W7 A U R P 2= A €.

JEA (If applicable)

City Engineer " I | 4 _{/ZC)

C/O Review yo/77 | oo Q&gg j

Dlrector of Public Wor% 3 P ﬂ/ /?}/ /’y W

L4

Admin/Finance Clerk M/ZC, /! Y “‘/LL- “./L!_p /’ﬂ/b\_‘ﬂ_—\/

Buyer
Chlet of Procuremant \Z/; 7, { " lZ/iq }’q ,/)/[/Z/
Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst, Ganearal Counsel

‘Total Processing Days:

Attentlon Change Order revieswers and signatorles:

Please assist |n axpediting this change order by reviewlng, signing, and forwerding immadiately to the next step. Thank you In
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times,

James M. Robinson, P.E.

Dlrector of Public Works




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. One (1) Date Qctober 17, 2014

Description of Project Cecelia Street Drainage Improvements

Name of Contractor Adquino Construction, Inc.

Contractor's Address 8638 Stanmoor Court, Jacksonville, Florida 32244

Confract No. 9045-21

Account No. PWCP4625D-06505-PW0072-01 Original Contract $85,904.00

+ Previous Change Orders 0 + Change Order No. 1 $5.115.26
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $91,019.26
Bid Nomber  JCF-0040-14 Original Construction Completion Date  November 19, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date
Qriginal Contract Expiration Date  March 19, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that the
CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and specifications: See
attached. Add 64 non-compensable calendar days to construction comapletion and contract expiration dates.

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contractor _, Aquino Construction, T,
Signed 2@"1—’-—* Attest bLJ i
Title mfﬂ LT Title \J ce. Pres

Date H/L{//‘{ Date H'ﬁ“qj
Signed Construction Management By ’ﬁ& A"“\—\' — W1 14—

Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKni = Date
Capital Improvement Construction Manager

Signed , __Right-of-Way ang 8Ginds Maintenance __ By W%? ;\ W ‘1// Y

Fisin 11 - DlvaeparunentH' ‘ Dits
gihA, //) ([ A ‘/ Ik [/ = A /a-—/o-/V
Chl/'ﬁngm sring 8 8gpdiptetion Mémt Div  Dte SistantCouﬂsel

IL A 2/ II/ 2‘{// V

Dlr. robhc ." :a;/ /L/
"% =/Tlty

Dlrecbf)r of Finance Date ¥

N A




M
AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
CECILIA STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 10/31/2014

CONTRACT NO. 9045-21

NET
NBR MASTER {TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION ~ NET DELETION TOTALS
UNFORESEEN GONDITIONS
1.00 LS $5,115.26 $5,115.26

1 NEW CONCRETE YARD DRAIN BOXES, ASSOCIATED
PIPING, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND MATERIALS.

JUSTIFICATION: Due to the heavy rainfall, a waler ponding issue was identtified during the course of construction that white nof on the plans
needed to be addressed in order complete the drainage improvements for the project.

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS $5,115.26 $0.00
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $5,115.26 $0.00
$6,115.26

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Page t



CECELIA STREET DRAINAGE IMPROYEMENTS
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

Subcontractors {Previde Copy of Quate)

Name

TO: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE DATE: 9/2/2014
201 Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL
ATTN:  Todd Pace
RE:  CECFL!A STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Contractor's Nama: Aquino Construction, Inc.
Deseripton of Work: FPravide additional cost for new concrete yard droin boxes, associated piping, equlpment
Iabar and materials perthe engineers revised plans by Waitz & Moye doted 8/28/14
This cost Is sublect to change If the shop drawings are madified by the engineer
LABOR
Labor Classification Quanthy *Labar Rate
Superintendant 12 manhours  x _§ 29.00 /hour a § 344,00
Forsman 16 manhours  x ¢ 22.50 /fheur » $ 360.00
Skilled Laber 16 manhours  x 3§ 18,25 /hour s 5 292.00
Laborer 16 manhows x % 14.25 /fhour = $ 228.00
manhours  x fhour = 5 -
manhours  x [haur = § -
* tnlcudas payrol tay, berefits, ete., Tataf tabar S 1,228.00
MATERIAL - Al taxes are Included in the below cost
[tem Quantity Unit Unit Price
Yard draln boxes 2 ea x $§ 476,15 ] 952,30
12" Pipe 120 IF x 5 7.49 = 5 898,80
Flll dirt for ditch 16 oy x 5 10.00 = 5 160.00
sy x 8 - = 5 -
33a - Adjust exlsting water
service 2 ez xS 12500 = $ 250.00
33h -~ AdJust existing water
meter 2 23 ¥ S 250,00 = $ 500.00
*Attach Separate Sheet for Additlonal Space. % a S z
Total Material _$__g_,7_6_1£
Equipment
Item Quantity Unit Unilt Price
Backhoa rental 1 day X 8 11895 = 3 118.95
Dlesel Fuel 85 gal x 5 4.00 a 5 340.00
Roller day x 8§  275.00 = S -
Dozer day x _8 35000 = = -
Sweeper day x S 250.00 £ -
Dumpster 1] x _S 27500 = e -
] ™ ‘! -
Total Equipment 5 458,95

fon
.

|

Tolal Labor, Material & Equipmant & 4,448.05

Overhead & Proflt @ 15% $ 667.21

Total Subcontractor 3§ -
Overhead & Proflt @ 10% for Subs (per cantract] _§ -

TOTAL CHANGE FOR THIS REQUEST $ 5,115



WWORL IUA | LLl/20/24ULl4
FAML4010 V5.1
LINK TO:

DOCUMENT CATEGORY
ENTERED BY

DCCUMENT NUMBER

INPUT PERIOD (MM YYYY)
VENDOR NUMBER / SUFFIX
VENDOR NAME

VENDOR ADDRESS

STREET
CITY / STATE / ZIP
ALTERNATE NAME

BANK NUMBER

DUE DATE

DOCUMENT AMOUNT

NUMBER OF LINES
TRANSACTION CODE HASH
POSTING/EDIT ERRORS
F1-HELP F2-SELECT
F7-VIEW DOC F8-POST DOC
G014 - RECORD FOUND

A

40 KM
*x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * K
DOCUMENT HEADER

CI CHANGE ORDER INCREASE
BOSTON, PHILIP R.
CIPW1500G009

11 2014 NOVEMBER

TREAS NO
SINGLE CHECK
5,115.26 CURRENCY CODE

1 RESPCNSIBLE UNIT
105 TERMS
F3-DELETE F4-PRICR F5-NEXT

FO9-LINK F10-5AVE

11/26/2014
2:45 PM

COUNTRY:

F6-DTL ENTRY



MWD ILIUA L1/ LO/£ULlY  ZI140 FM
FAMLA4T760 V5.1 * & NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: DOCUMENT DISPLAY

DOCUMENT : CIPW15000009 INPUT PERIOD : 11 2014 AMT

S SFX T/C DOCUMENT REF INDEX SUBOBJ VENDOR
PST/GST DESCRIPTION
01 105 CTPW14000031 01
C/0 #1

F1-HELP FZ2-SELECT
F7-PRIOR PG FB8-NEXT PG FO9-LINK

* 11/26/2014
2:45 PM
5,115.26
G/L SUBSID ERR
TRANS AMOUNT
N
5,115.26



[N

. 4 WEEK Bl
O United Rentals’ IE\'fo?c':"é'NG

BRANCE 112

S i oy # 119488122-001
<733 Custcmer # : 1299728

904-733-4048 rax Invoice Date 1 05/24/14
1] Date Qut ] 05/09/14 08:30 AM
h o e ee—— ] Billed Through : 06/06/14 00:00
4 RS UR Jb Lea  § NCOUFF & EARNEST s,
w UR Job # 116

x:232Q Customar Job ID:
8 JACKSONVILLE FI, 32209 B.0. ¥ ! aro
o Office: 904-329-2787 Cell: 904-966-1566 e A ! SYOLE BILL
Salesperson + RONALD COMPTON

AQUINO CONSTRUCTION
8638 STANMOOR CT
JACKSONVILLE FL 32244

Invoice Amount: $2,378.95

Tarads Cus Dpom Raceipe

Paymact optlons: Contadt our cradit oftice
Rz T0: UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA),INC.

T04-518-4121

SALES/MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:

PO BOX 100714
ATLANTA GA 303840711
RENTAL ITEMS:
gty _Equipment Peacription Minimum Day Keak 4 Weak Amount
1 B849102RA BACKHOE/LOADER 50G-90HP 4WD 363,00 363.00 871.60 1784.00 1,784.00
Maka: JOHN DEERE Modal: 310J-WET-D/L
Serial: 1T0310JXEBO155809 Mater out: 1276.90 Meter in: .00
Rental Subtotal: 1,784.00

Price Unit of Mesmura Bxtended Amt.
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGR [ENV/MCI) 9.630 EACH 9.63
1 DELIVERY CHARGE 105.000 EACH l05.00
1 PICKUIFP CHARGR 145,000 EACH 105,00
Salew/Miac Subtotal; 2159.63
Agreement Subtotal: 1,001,63
Rental Pratection: 249.76
Taxs: 135.56
Total: 2,378.95

COMMENTS/NOTRS :
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEK2 5/09/14 THRU 6/06/14 08:30 AM
TO SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT FOR PICKUP, CALL 800-UR-RENTS (800-877-1687)

WE ARR AVATLABLE 24/7 TO SOUPELY YOU WITH A CONFIRMATION
IN ORDER TO CLOSE THi8 CONTRACT

COPY

25 X(.07 4588 .Y/

THIS 4 WEEK BILLING INVOICE 13 ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE TEAMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RENTAL AGREPMENT, WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HERSIN 3Y REFERENCE,

A COPY OF THE RENTAL AGREEMENT |8 AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, Page: 1




FERGUSON WATERWORKE-JAX #149

m& 9692 FLORIDA NINING BLVD W Deliver To:  dewayne.carversferguson.com
BUILDING #100 From: Dawayns Lynn Carver
INC. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257 Commants:
10:24:44 SEP 12 2014
FEIJACKSONVILLE WW -#149
Price Quotalion Page# 1

Phona ; 904-268-2551
Fax :804-268-2053

B No.......: B283750

Bid Date....: 09/12i14 Cust 804-329-2787
Quoted By.: DLC Terms........: NET 10TH PROX
Customer: AQUINO CONSTRUCTION Ship To: AQUINO CONSTRUCTION
CECELIA STREET DRAINAGE CECELIA STREET DRAINAGE
8638 STANMOOR CT 8638 STANMOOR CT
JAX, FL 32244 JAX, FL 32244
Cust PORA...: Job Name: CECELIA STREET DRAINAGE
Hem Descripgtion Quantity NetPrice UM Total
A12650020DW 12X20 F2848 WITITE SLD HDPE PIFE 120 7000 FT 840.00
Net Total: $840.00
Tax: $58.80
Freight: $0.00
Total; $858.80

Quoted pricas ara based upon racelpt of the tataf quantlty for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE

AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller nat responaibla for delays, lack of product or increasa of
pticing due lo causes nd our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal lawa goveming type of products that can be scid

ar pul Into commerce. This quola Is offerad conlingent upon the buyar's acceptance of Seller'a terma and condltions, which are

incomorated by referanca and found eliher Tetlowing this document, or on the web at hitp:/wolseleyna.comiterma_conditionaSaje.htmi,
Govt Buyara: All kemsa are open market uniasa noled otharwisa.

LEAD LAW WARNING; [t Is Hegal ta Instak praducta thal are nat "ead fres” in accordance with US Fedaral or other applicable faw in potable

walar syslems anlicipated for human consumption, Products with *NP In the description ara NOT fead free and can only ba Inatalled in
non-pogblo apphicationa. Buyaer |8 sololy respgnclbh for product selection, - Y




Date September 12, 2014
Quota No. 14082509364798
Project Cecelia Streat Dralnage Add
JACKSONVILLE, FL
DUVAL County
Contractor

HAEIDELBERGCEMENT Group
Hanson Plpa & Precast

Bid Date 08/25/2014
Plan Date
Engineer Waitz & Moye Inc.

We are pleased to quote the following on the above project. Prices are committed on this project only

and are subject to change after 15 days from bid date.

Storm Structures

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price
{2) Yard Drain ($890.04)
2'x 2' Yard Draln (6" wall, 6" base) (0'-4' deep) ZEA $445.02 $890.04
With: USF 6217 Grate
(1, 2)

Storm Quote Total $890.04

/‘"-““/'“v-
Subject to State, County & Local Taxes?

A.bo've"prlces b'ased on truckload quantities,
Terms: 1% 10th, Net 30

Rod Carraway

Offica: (504) 284-3213 x244
Ceall: (904) 669-9565

Page 1 of 2

Quota Total $890.04

TRES - % 0T

4 05734

$95Z -3

m——— ¥Y7p.t7

Cecefia Streat Dralnags Add




